

Monday, February 26, 2024

RESOLUTION NO. 54-24

Offered By Councilor **HUGHES** Seconded By Councilor

BE IT RESOLVED, that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 33:74.1, et. seq., the Mayor and Borough Council approves the **Raffle License** application for an **On-Premise 50/50 Raffle** submitted by the **Central School HSA** to be held on March 16, 2024 at 200 Ridgewood Avenue, Glen Ridge, New Jersey 07028. (24-2)

BE IT RESOLVED, that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 33:74.1, et. seq., the Mayor and Borough Council approves the **Raffle License** application for an **On-Premise Tricky Tray** submitted by the **NJ PTA Gregory School PTA** to be held on April 19, 2024 at 219 Ridgewood Avenue, Glen Ridge, New Jersey 07028. (24-3)

BE IT RESOLVED, that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 33:74.1, et. seq., the Mayor and Borough Council approves the **Raffle License** application for an **On-Premise 50/50 Raffle** submitted by the **Glen Ridge High School HSA** to be held on April 4, 2024 at 555 Ridgewood Avenue, Glen Ridge, New Jersey 07028. (24-4)

BE IT RESOLVED, that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 33:74.1, et. seq., the Mayor and Borough Council approves the **Raffle License** application for an **Off-Premise Duck Race Raffle** submitted by the **Glen Ridge High School HSA** to be held on May 18, 2024 at 224 Ridgewood Avenue, Glen Ridge, New Jersey 07028. (24-5)